
Phillipsburg City Council Agenda
945 2nd Street

TUESDAY, September 6, 2016

Please mute or turn off your cell phones prior to the start of the meeting.

Call To Order By Mayor Pat Hewitt

Angie Wells - Chamber & Main Street Street Dance

2016StDance.pdf

2017 Budget Hearing

PHILLIPSBURG CITY_2017_Budget_Original_08162016.pdf

Charlie Radabaugh

Joan Shields - Water Bill For 1390 2nd Street

Heather Snyder-Darling & Jeremiah Darling - Hearing For Vehicle Notice 256 
7th St

Reading & Approval Of The 08/15/16 Minutes

081516min.pdf

Appropriation Ordinance #1055-08-16B

appord0816b.pdf

City Clerk - Brenda Chance
CBK - Debt Setoff
Transportation 2014 Van annual inspection - above average condition; no repairs needed
League conference
First Impressions meeting, 9/29, 6 p.m., Huck Boyd Community Center

Resolutions for dangerous structures - prepared by Sage
Kansas Leadership Center - Leadership Transformation Grant

CBKKansas Setoff Program.pdf
lkm2016conf.pdf
propertyresolutions.pdf

Public Works Supervisor - Tim Driggs
Public Works Report

PWS090616.pdf

Water Department Committee - Councilmember Stites

Streets & Solid Waste Committee - Councilmember Voorhees

Park. Recreation, & Cemetery Committee - Councilmember Speake

Finance, Audit, & Budget Committee - Councilmember Rogers

Airport, Library, & Community Building Committee - Councilmember Innes
Airport Fuel - fuel nozzle drip repaired; credit authorization set at $700; AWOS repair; 
purchased 1,500 gals. of AV Gas
Community Building Rental 

RentalRate.pdf

Planning, Zoning, & Housing Committee - Councilmember James

Mayor's Report

Adjourn

1. 6:00 P.M.

2. 6:01 P.M.

Documents:

3. 6:05 P.M.

Documents:

4. 6:10 P.M.

5. 6:15 P.M.

6. 6:20 P.M.

7.

Documents:

8.

Documents:

9.

Documents:

10.

Documents:

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Documents:

16.

17.

18.
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RESOLUTION # _____ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF PHILLIPSBURG, 

KANSAS APPROVING A SPECIAL EVENT KNOWN AS THE PHILLIPSBURG 

CHAMBER AND MAIN STREET CAR CRUISE & STREET DANCE. 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF PHILLIPSBURG, 

KANSAS, that: 

 

Section 1.  Pursuant to state law, alcoholic liquor may be consumed at a special event to be held 

on designated public streets, alleys, and sidewalks when a temporary permit has been issued by 

the Kansas Division of Alcohol Beverage Control (ABC) and the governing body has approved 

the event as required by K.S.A. 41-719 and 41-2645 and amendments thereto. 

 

Section 2.  Having considered the request of the sponsor of the Phillipsburg Chamber and Main 

Street Car Cruise & Street Dance to allow the possession and consumption of alcoholic liquor, 

the governing body hereby approves the event to be held on September 17 between the hours of 

6:00 p.m. and 1:00 a.m., provided the sponsor secures a temporary permit from ABC and 

complies with all state laws and ordinances regulating alcoholic liquor. 

 

Section 3.  The following street shall be closed to motor vehicle traffic during the dates and times 

identified in Section 2:  400 block of F Street.  Pursuant to K.S.A. 41-719 and 41-2645, the 

sponsor shall ensure that the area in which alcoholic liquor is possessed or consumed is clearly 

marked by signs, a posted map, or other means (Designated Barricaded Area). 

 

Section 4.  Event attendees may purchase, possess, and consume alcoholic beverages within the 

Designated Barricaded Area.  Pursuant to K.S.A. 41-719, no alcoholic liquor may be removed 

from the Designated Barricaded Area or consumed inside vehicles while on public streets or 

alleys at the event. 

 

Section 5.  This resolution shall take effect and be in force after its approval by the governing 

body. 

 

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on September 6, 2016. 

 

 

 

       _________________________________ 

       Patrick E. Hewitt, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

_______________________________________ 

Brenda L. Chance, City Clerk 



State of Kansas

CERTIFICATE - PHILLIPSBURG CITY, Kansas 2017 Budget

To the Clerk of PHILLIPS, State of Kansas

We, the undersigned officers of

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

certify that: 1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held;

2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted as the

maximum expenditure for the various funds for the year 2017; and 3) the Amount(s)

of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2017 Budget.

2017 Budget 2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

Use Only

County

K.S.A. No.

Page

Expenditures Valorem Tax

2016 Ad

Amount of

Clerk's

2017 Adopted Budget

Table of Contents:

Computation to Det. Limit for 2017  0  0 2

MVT, RVT, 16/20M Tax Allocation  0  0 3

Schedule of Transfers  0  0 4

Statement of Indebtedness  0  0 5

Statement of Lease Purchases - NONE  0  0

GENERAL 12-101a  1,895,474  347,242 6 ________

LIBRARY 12-1220  69,820  52,041 7 ________

BOND & INTEREST 12-1775  975,702  43,318 8 ________

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 12-16,102  737,077  177,136 9 ________

FIRE EQUIP CAP OUTLAY 12-110b  193,231  20,817 10 ________

INDUSTRIAL DEVEL 12-1617H  61,570  10,408 11 ________

SPECIAL PARKS & REC  35,787  0 12 ________

SPECIAL HIGHWAY  544,692  0 13 ________

SOLID WASTE  485,252  0 14 ________

WATER & SEWER  2,045,721  0 15 ________

AQUATIC CENTER  636,471  0 16 ________

EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND  0  0 17 ________

PARTLY SELF-FUNDED HEALT  0  0 18 ________

ENDOWMENT FUND  0  0 19 ________

REDEMPTION FUND  0  0 20 ________

METER DEPOSITS FUND  0  0 21 ________

AIRPORT GRANT FUND  0  0 22 ________

 7,680,797  650,962Total
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Use Only

County

K.S.A. No.

Page

Expenditures Valorem Tax

2016 Ad

Amount of

Clerk's

2017 Adopted Budget

Table of Contents:

Hearing Notice/Budget Summary

Publication

Charters/Election Questions

Final Assessed Valuation

State Use Only:

Reviewed by___________

Follow-up:  Yes___No___

Attest:_______________,  2016

___________________________
_

County Clerk

___________________________
_

___________________________
_

Governing Body

Assisted by:

Received ______________

List any resolution setting a fund levy limit:

(If not assisted so state)

 23

MAPES & MILLER LLP
PO BOX 266
PHILLIPSBURG KS 67661
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2017 Budget

State of Kansas

2017 Budget Form

of Levy

 553,349

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

5a.

5b.

5c.

6.

6a.

6b.

6c.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

If the 2017 adopted budget includes a total property tax levy exceeding the dollar amount

the official county newspaper and attach a copy of the published notice to this budget.

Total tax levy amount in 2016 budget

Debt service levy in 2016 budget

Increase in personal property for 2016

Personal property 2016

Personal property 2015

Valuation of annexed territory for 2016

Valuation of property changed in use during 2016

Total estimated valuation July 1, 2016

2016 Valuation Info. for Valuation Adjustments:

Tax levy excluding debt service (1 - 2)

Increase in personal property (5a - 5b)

Real estate

State assessed

New improvements

6d. Total adjustment (6a + 6b - 6c)

Total valuation adjustment (4 + 5c + 6d + 7)

Total valuation less valuation adjustment (9 - 8)

Factor for increase (8 divided by 10)

Amount of increase (11 times 3)

Maximum tax levy, excluding debt service,

Amount

 3,068

 0

 29,289

 10,408,294

 10,379,005

 .00282

 1,562

 554,911

 on line 18, you must publish notice of vote by the governing body to adopt such budget in

Computation to Determine Limit for 2017 Budget

prior to CPI adjustment (3 + 12)

14.

15.

Debt service levy in this 2017 budget

 598,229Tax levy, including debt service,

prior to CPI adjustment (13 + 14)

If 5c is negative, enter a zero

New Improvements for 2016

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

 184,315

 187,383 

 0

 0

 0

 595,321

 41,972

 43,318

 26,221

 0

.125016.

17.

18.

Consumer Price Index adjustment (3 times 16)

not requiring 'notice of vote publication.' (15 + 17)

Consumer Price Index for all urban consumers for calendar year 2015

692

598,920Maximum levy for budget year 2017, including debt service,

%

Page 2



Allocation of Motor Vehicle Tax, Rec Vehicle Tax, 16/20M Vehicle Tax, Com Vehicle Tax and Watercraft Tax

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

RVTMVTBudget

MVT & RVT Allocation Form

State of Kansas

2017 Budget Form

in 2016

Allocation for Year 2017

Veh Tax2016 Budgeted Fund

16/20M

Tax Levy Amount

Veh Tax

Commercial Watercraft

Veh Tax

 290,190  59,790  1,214GENERAL  674  3,334  304

 50,783  10,463  212LIBRARY  118  583  53

 41,972  8,648  176BOND & INTEREST  97  482  44

 181,906  37,479  761EMPLOYEE BENEFIT  422  2,090  190

 20,313  4,185  85FIRE EQUIP CAP OUTLAY  47  233  21

 10,157  2,093  42INDUSTRIAL DEVEL  24  117  11

 595,321  122,658  2,490  1,382  6,839  623
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State of Kansas

Schedule of Transfers

2017 Budget FormSchedule of Transfers

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

Statutory AuthorityAmountFunds Transferred To:Fund Transferred From:Year

 15,887BOND & INTERESTGENERAL2015

12-1,119 160,000SPECIAL HIGHWAYGENERAL2015

12-1,117 35,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDGENERAL2015

12-2615 312,887PARTLY SELF-FUNDED HEALTEMPLOYEE BENEFIT2015

68-141g 13,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDSPECIAL HIGHWAY2015

12-825d 13,252EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDSOLID WASTE2015

12-825d 190,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDWATER & SEWER2015

12-825d 92,464BOND & INTERESTWATER & SEWER2015

12-825d 50,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDAQUATIC CENTER2015

 882,490

12-1,119 180,000SPECIAL HIGHWAYGENERAL2016

12-1,117 35,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDGENERAL2016

68-141g 13,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDSPECIAL HIGHWAY2016

12-825d 20,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDSOLID WASTE2016

12-825d 200,000BOND & INTERESTWATER & SEWER2016

12-825d 190,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDWATER & SEWER2016

12-825d 18,700EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDAQUATIC CENTER2016

 656,700

12-1,117 35,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDGENERAL2017

12-1,119 206,021SPECIAL HIGHWAYGENERAL2017

68-141g 13,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDSPECIAL HIGHWAY2017

12-825d 25,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDSOLID WASTE2017

12-825d 190,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDWATER & SEWER2017

12-825d 61,000BOND & INTERESTWATER & SEWER2017

12-825d 25,000EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDAQUATIC CENTER2017

 555,021
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State of Kansas

Statement of Indebtedness

Date

Amount Amount
Due Date

Interest of Bonds OutstandingIssue

Rate Issued Interest/Principal Interest Principal PrincipalInterest

Statement of Indebtedness 2017 Budget Form

1-1-2016

Amount Due 2016 Amount Due 2017

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

Retire

Date

Gen Obl Bonds
WATER/SEWER

.75-2.95 02 & 08 1,635,00005/14  1,635,000  33,130  205,000  26,309  210,000

02 & 08

08/24

KLINK PROJECT

1.75-2.9 09 245,0008/11  160,000  4,038  25,000  3,538  25,000

03 & 09

9/21

 1,795,000  37,168  230,000  29,847  235,000
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

GENERAL

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 329,046

 0

 473,278  487,854

Receipts

AD VALOREM TAX  282,339  275,190  0
DELINQUENT TAX  8,822  10,000  10,000
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX  85,171  63,071  59,790
INTANGIBLES TAX  31,828  27,818  28,000
REC VEHICLE TAX  1,687  1,100  1,214
EXCISE  187  88  112
16/20M VEHICLE TAX  556  504  674
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TAX  3,859  3,492  3,334
WATERCRAFT TAX  381  300  304
SPEC ASSESSMENT  609  250  250
LOCAL ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR  4,633  4,782  5,018
INTEREST INCOME  10,499  18,000  27,818
FRANCHISE TAXES  163,872  177,000  177,000
ANIMAL TAGS  681  2,100  2,100
STATE GRANT  9,593  36,000  36,000
FINES  51,201  55,000  55,000
REIMBURSED EXPENSES  22,301  24,000  25,000
RURAL FIRE CONTRACTS  12,219  30,000  30,000
CAMPGROUND FEES  1,943  4,200  4,200
LOCAL RETAIL SALES TAX  230,821  215,000  220,000
LICENSES & PERMITS  6,045  6,800  6,800
OTHER  6,792  58,000  58,000
NON-FEDERAL GRANT  141,800  200,000  200,000
RENTS  12,999  16,000  16,000
CEMETERY LOTS & CARE  8,400  8,500  8,500
AIRPORT RENTS & GRAINS  6,178  10,000  10,000
AIRPORT AVIATION GAS  6,131  25,000  25,000
AIRPORT COURTESY CAR  45  150  150
AIRPORT SALES TAX CLCTD  1,045  3,000  3,000
AIRPORT REIMBURSEMENT  7,881  0  0
NW TRANSIT COUNCIL  43,925  45,000  46,000
TRANSPORTATION PASSES  6,758  7,000  40,000
ZONING APPLICATIONS  450  300  300

Total Receipts  1,171,651  1,327,645  1,099,564

Resources Available  1,500,697  1,800,923  1,587,418

Expenditures

 86,159  87,000  95,000GENERAL GOVERNMENT Personal Services

 42,262  80,000  113,000Contractual Services

 3,164  5,000  20,000Commodities

 0  5,000  176,021Capital Outlay

 131,585  177,000  404,021

 10,027  11,000  25,000COMMUNITY BUILDING Contractual Services

 2,798  5,000  20,000Commodities

 0  1,000  25,000Capital Outlay

 12,825  17,000  70,000

 36,325  38,000  40,000CUSTODIAN Personal Services

 1,554  2,005  7,000Contractual Services

 1,265  2,265  7,000Commodities

 0  2,336  5,000Capital Outlay

 39,144  44,606  59,000

 20,800  25,000  35,000MUNIC COURT & POLICE CT Personal Services

 300,934  304,000  325,000Contractual Services

 198  1,000  4,237Commodities

 0  1,000  5,000Capital Outlay

 321,932  331,000  369,237

 7,131  8,200  15,000CITY FIRE DEPT Contractual Services

 10,476  12,000  16,000Commodities

 1,010  2,100  10,000Capital Outlay

Page 6.1



Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

GENERAL

 18,617  22,300  41,000

 5,670  5,700  6,000RURAL FIRE DEPT Contractual Services

 11,594  12,000  15,000Commodities

 1,010  5,000  10,000Capital Outlay

 18,274  22,700  31,000

 18,564  20,000  25,000PARK DEPARTMENT Personal Services

 7,910  10,000  20,000Contractual Services

 7,968  10,000  10,000Commodities

 265  5,000  30,000Capital Outlay

 34,707  45,000  85,000

 5,210  8,000  8,000RECREATION Contractual Services

 0  1,000  1,000Commodities

 0  2,000  5,000Capital Outlay

 5,210  11,000  14,000

 18,246  25,000  25,000CEMETERY Personal Services

 7,781  10,000  10,000Contractual Services

 4,670  7,000  7,000Commodities

 0  2,000  5,000Capital Outlay

 30,697  44,000  47,000

 52,730  55,000  60,000STREET LIGHTING Contractual Services

 52,730  55,000  60,000

 4,191  10,000  10,000AIRPORT Personal Services

 18,355  25,000  50,000Contractual Services

 22,069  25,000  40,000Commodities

 0  3,000  30,000Capital Outlay

 44,615  63,000  130,000

 2,508  4,000  8,000PLANNING DEPT Contractual Services

 2,508  4,000  8,000

 29,655  35,000  65,000TRANSPORTATION Personal Services

 8,585  9,000  9,000Contractual Services

 4,486  15,000  15,000Commodities

 7,053  20,156  10,000Capital Outlay

 49,779  79,156  99,000

 25,655  28,000  35,000LIBRARY SUPPORT Contractual Services

 0  0  12,500Capital Outlay

 25,655  28,000  47,500

 643  5,000  5,000BEAUTIFICATION Contractual Services

 702  7,000  7,000Commodities

 0  3,000  5,000Capital Outlay

 1,345  15,000  17,000

 2,170  5,000  5,000SHADE TREE COMMISSION Contractual Services

 2,170  5,000  5,000

 9,657  17,000  17,000ARMORY Contractual Services

 6,294  8,000  15,000Commodities

 0  5,000  20,000Capital Outlay

 15,951  30,000  52,000

 0  0  0WATER PROJECTS

 4,437  100,000  72,500ADA CONCRETE Commodities

 4,437  100,000  72,500

 15,887  0  0TRANSFER TO BOND & INT

 160,000  180,000  206,021TRANSFER TO SPECIAL HWY

 35,000  35,000  35,000TRANSFER TO EQUIP RESERV

 4,351  4,307  43,195NEIGHBORHOOD REVIT
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

GENERAL

 1,027,419

 473,278

 1,313,069

 487,854

 1,895,474

 24,186

 1,919,660

 332,242

 15,000

 347,242

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

LIBRARY

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 195

 0

 1,407  6,580

Receipts

AD VALOREM TAX  48,677  48,933  0
DELINQUENT TAX  1,355  1,600  1,600
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX  13,125  10,875  10,463
REC VEHICLE TAX  262  190  212
EXCISE  29  15  20
16/20M VEHICLE TAX  79  87  118
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TAX  607  602  583
WATERCRAFT TAX  60  702  53

Total Receipts  64,194  63,004  13,049

Resources Available  64,389  64,411  19,629

Expenditures

 2,487  2,500  2,500LIBRARY INSURANCE

 59,745  54,588  59,761APPROP TO LIBRARY BOARD

 750  743  7,559NEIGHBORHOOD REVIT

 62,982

 1,407

 57,831

 6,580

 69,820

 0

 69,820

 50,191

 1,850

 52,041

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

BOND & INTEREST

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 377,303

 0

 473,850  666,921

Receipts

AD VALOREM TAX  19,467  40,472  0
DELINQUENT TAX  531  500  1,500
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX  4,722  4,350  8,648
REC VEHICLE TAX  98  76  176
EXCISE  10  6  16
16/20M VEHICLE TAX  16  35  97
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TAX  242  241  482
WATERCRAFT TAX  24  281  44
SALES TAX  230,821  215,000  220,000
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FD  15,887  0  0
TRANS FROM WATER & SEWER  92,464  200,000  61,000

Total Receipts  364,282  460,961  291,963

Resources Available  741,585  934,811  958,884

Expenditures

 3,916  20  11,000COMMISSION & POSTAGE

 0  0  693,606RESERVE FOR CASH

 154,530  0  0SEWER LOAN PRINCIPAL

 27,439  0  0SEWER LOAN INT/FEES

 39,363  0  0WATER LOAN PRIN

 14,109  0  0WATER LOAN INT/FEES

 25,000  25,000  25,000KLINK BOND PRINCIPAL

 3,078  4,038  3,538KLINK BOND INTEREST

 0  47,000  51,500GO BOND PRIN-WATER

 0  10,784  8,746GO BOND INT-WATER

 0  158,000  158,500GO BOND PRIN-SEWER

 0  22,348  17,564GO BOND INT-SEWER

 300  700  6,248NEIGHBORHOOD REVIT

 267,735

 473,850

 267,890

 666,921

 975,702

 25,000

 1,000,702

 41,818

 1,500

 43,318

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 382

 0

 56,358  120,929

Receipts

AD VALOREM TAX  164,643  176,906  0
DELINQUENT TAX  2,713  3,000  3,000
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX  29,479  36,778  37,479
REC VEHICLE TAX  609  642  761
EXCISE  61  51  70
16/20M VEHICLE TAX  110  294  422
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TAX  1,488  2,036  2,090
WATERCRAFT TAX  148  2,375  190
REIMBURSEMENTS  0  2,000  2,000
EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER CONT  372,856  408,000  408,000

Total Receipts  572,107  632,082  454,012

Resources Available  572,489  688,440  574,941

Expenditures

 312,887  0  0TRANS TO SLF FNDED HELTH

 68,667  75,000  100,000SOCIAL SECURITY

 88,367  95,000  100,000RETIREMENT

 42,738  50,000  65,000WORKMANS COMPENSATION

 0  333,500  420,000HEALTH INSURANCE

 0  5,000  10,000LIFE/DISABILITY

 0  1,500  5,000FLEX ACCT ADMIN

 935  5,000  10,000UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

 2,537  2,511  27,077NEIGHBORHOOD REVIT

 516,131

 56,358

 567,511

 120,929

 737,077

 10,000

 747,077

 172,136

 5,000

 177,136

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

FIRE EQUIP CAP OUTLAY

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 142,153

 0

 167,527  164,185

Receipts

AD VALOREM TAX  19,467  19,313  0
DELINQUENT TAX  542  650  650
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX  5,250  4,350  4,185
REC VEHICLE TAX  105  76  85
EXCISE  11  6  8
16/20M VEHICLE TAX  32  35  47
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TAX  243  241  233
WATERCRAFT TAX  24  281  21
NON-FEDERAL GRANT  0  5,000  5,000

Total Receipts  25,674  29,952  10,229

Resources Available  167,827  197,479  174,414

Expenditures

 0  32,997  190,207CAPITAL OUTLAY

 300  297  3,024NEIGHBORHOOD REVIT

 300

 167,527

 33,294

 164,185

 193,231

 1,000

 194,231

 19,817

 1,000

 20,817

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

INDUSTRIAL DEVEL

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 28,684

 0

 41,370  48,871

Receipts

AD VALOREM TAX  9,734  9,657  0
DELINQUENT TAX  271  500  500
MOTOR VEHICLE TAX  2,624  2,175  2,093
REC VEHICLE TAX  52  38  42
EXCISE  6  3  4
16/20M VEHICLE TAX  16  17  24
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TAX  121  120  117
WATERCRAFT TAX  12  140  11

Total Receipts  12,836  12,650  2,791

Resources Available  41,520  54,020  51,662

Expenditures

 0  5,000  60,058CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 150  149  1,512NEIGHBORHOOD REVIT

 150

 41,370

 5,149

 48,871

 61,570

 0

 61,570

 9,908

 500

 10,408

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditures and Non-Appropriated Balance

Tax Required

Delinquency Computation

Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax

xxxxxxxxxxxx
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

SPECIAL PARKS & REC

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 31,353

 0

 32,987  27,769

Receipts

NON-FEDERAL GRANT  0  3,000  3,000
LIQUOR TAX  4,634  4,782  5,018

Total Receipts  4,634  7,782  8,018

Resources Available  35,987  40,769  35,787

Expenditures

 3,000  5,000  20,000CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 0  3,000  3,000COMMODITIES

 0  5,000  12,787CAPITAL OUTLAY

 3,000

 32,987

 13,000

 27,769

 35,787

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

SPECIAL HIGHWAY

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 275,314

 0

 298,891  249,331

Receipts

FEDERAL GRANTS  0  440,000  0
LOCAL RETAIL SALES TAX  414  0  0
SALE OF EQUIPMENT  4,609  0  0
HIGHWAY CONNECTING LINKS  14,874  21,000  21,000
SPECIAL GASOLINE TAX  66,952  65,440  66,340
MISCELLANEOUS  150  2,000  2,000
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FD  160,000  180,000  206,021

Total Receipts  246,999  708,440  295,361

Resources Available  522,313  1,007,331  544,692

Expenditures

 13,000  13,000  13,000TRANSFER TO EQUIP RESERV

 72,323  75,000  115,000PERSONAL SERVICES

 13,161  50,000  90,671CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 112,793  120,000  200,000COMMODITIES

 12,145  500,000  126,021CAPITAL OUTLAY

 223,422

 298,891

 758,000

 249,331

 544,692

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

SOLID WASTE

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 154,915

 0

 85,552  80,652

Receipts

OTHER  1,210  1,500  1,500
RENTS  800  1,000  1,000
FEES COLLECTED  353,921  390,000  390,000
SALES TAX  176  1,000  1,000
SALES OF CONTAINERS  1,960  3,600  3,600
YARD WASTE  5,592  7,500  7,500

Total Receipts  363,659  404,600  404,600

Resources Available  518,574  490,152  485,252

Expenditures

 13,252  20,000  25,000TRANSFER TO EQUIP RESERV

 159,435  159,500  170,000PERSONAL SERVICES

 240,839  210,000  215,000CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 19,496  20,000  54,000COMMODITIES

 0  0  21,252CAPITAL OUTLAY

 433,022

 85,552

 409,500

 80,652

 485,252

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

WATER & SEWER

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 871,095

 11,125

 778,542  589,121

Receipts

SEWER-CHARGES  255,204  316,500  316,500
SEWER MACHINE & BLD RENT  195  500  1,500
SEWER OTHER RECEIPTS  0  100  100
SEWER TURN ONS/OFFS  12,700  14,000  15,000
SEWER-DUMP STATION FEE  2,572  4,500  4,500
WATER SALES  1,026,515  1,040,000  1,050,000
WATER PENALTIES  15,846  20,000  20,000
WATER SALES TAX  19,879  25,000  25,000
WATER OTHER RECEIPTS  68  500  2,500
WATER COIN MACHINE SALES  1,592  2,000  2,000
WATER PROTECTION FEE  5,733  8,000  10,000
WATER SALE OF EQUIPMENT  2,485  3,000  3,000
WATER RETURN CHECK CHARG  300  500  1,000
WATER NEW SERVICE  915  1,000  2,000
WATER TURN ONS/OFF  2,675  3,000  3,500

Total Receipts  1,346,679  1,438,600  1,456,600

Resources Available  2,228,899  2,217,142  2,045,721

Expenditures

 108,526  110,000  115,000SEWER DEPT Personal Services

 170,183  175,000  190,000Contractual Services

 60,042  70,000  75,000Commodities

 41,606  55,000  140,000Capital Outlay

 380,357  410,000  520,000

 34,546  38,000  40,000WATER DEPT PRODUCTION Personal Services

 135,743  176,021  230,000Contractual Services

 33,681  40,000  50,000Commodities

 0  0  60,000Capital Outlay

 203,970  254,021  380,000

 187,601  188,000  210,000DISTRIBUTION Personal Services

 127,695  128,000  150,000Contractual Services

 112,979  113,000  214,257Commodities

 15,532  6,000  78,000Capital Outlay

 443,807  435,000  652,257

 45,712  46,000  85,000GENERAL Personal Services

 57,477  58,000  90,000Contractual Services

 849  1,000  10,000Commodities

 1,841  0  0Capital Outlay

 105,879  105,000  185,000

 1,466  0  0TRAINING

 21,265  22,000  35,000SALES TAX

 5,754  6,000  10,000STATE WTR PROTECTION FEE

 92,464  200,000  61,000TRANSFER TO BOND & INT

 190,000  190,000  190,000TRANSFER TO EQUIP RESERV

 5,395  6,000  12,464KS CLEAN DRINKING WATER

 1,450,357

 778,542

 1,628,021

 589,121

 2,045,721

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Proposed
Current YearPrior Year

Budget 2017Estimate 2016Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

AQUATIC CENTER

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 153,386

 0

 128,271  128,271

Receipts

LOCAL RETAIL SALES TAX  886  1,200  1,200
POOL SALES TAX  461,641  430,000  440,000
OTHER  42  0  0
NON-FEDERAL GRANT  1,000  5,000  5,000
SWIMMING POOL FEES  25,775  40,000  40,000
SWIMMING POOL CONCESSION  8,285  15,000  15,000
SWIMMING LESSONS  5,045  7,000  7,000

Total Receipts  502,674  498,200  508,200

Resources Available  656,060  626,471  636,471

Expenditures

 50,000  18,700  25,000TRANSFER TO EQUIP RESERV

 117,452  118,000  154,000PERSONAL SERVICES

 100,575  101,000  150,000CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 33,865  34,000  56,171COMMODITIES

 1,532  2,000  21,300CAPITAL OUTLAY

 224,365  224,500  230,000LEASE PAYMENTS

 527,789

 128,271

 498,200

 128,271

 636,471

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Prior Year
Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 716,121

 0

Receipts

TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FD  35,000
TRANS FROM WATER & SEWER  190,000
TRANS FROM AQUATIC CENTE  50,000
TRANSFER FRM SOLID WASTE  13,252
TRANSFER FROM SPEC HWY  13,000

Total Receipts  301,252

Resources Available  1,017,373

Expenditures

 1,186CAPITAL OUTLAY

 1,186

 1,016,187

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Prior Year
Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

PARTLY SELF-FUNDED HEALT

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 158,332

 0

Receipts

INTEREST INCOME  141
INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT  129,527
EMPLOYEE/EMPLOYER  PREM  9,480
OTHER  29
COBRA PAYMENTS  10,098
TRANS FRM EMPLOYEE BENEF  312,887

Total Receipts  462,162

Resources Available  620,494

Expenditures

 491,924CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 491,924

 128,570

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Prior Year
Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

ENDOWMENT FUND

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 9,982

 0

Receipts

INTEREST INCOME  18

Total Receipts  18

Resources Available  10,000

Expenditures

 0

 10,000

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Prior Year
Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

REDEMPTION FUND

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 0

 0

Receipts

BOND SALE  1,635,000

Total Receipts  1,635,000

Resources Available  1,635,000

Expenditures

 5,070CONTRACT LABOR

 342PUBLICATIONS & PRINTING

 2,387MISCELLANEOUS

 8,815LEGAL FEES

 1,144,128SEWER LOAN PRINCIPAL

 472,799WATER LOAN PRIN

 1,459GO BOND INTEREST

 1,635,000

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31

Page 20.1



Prior Year
Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

METER DEPOSITS FUND

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

 0

 0

Receipts

METER DEPOSITS  7,910

Total Receipts  7,910

Resources Available  7,910

Expenditures

 7,910DEPOSIT REFUNDS

 7,910

 0

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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Prior Year
Actual 2015

State of Kansas
2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

AIRPORT GRANT FUND

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Jan. 1

Cancelled Prior Year Encumbrances

-1,940,750

 0

Receipts

FEDERAL GRANTS  1,742,516

Total Receipts  1,742,516

Resources Available -198,234

Expenditures

 0

-198,234

Total Expenditures

Unencumbered Cash Balance, Dec. 31
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State of Kansas

The governing body of  PHILLIPSBURG CITY  will meet on the

6TH  day of  SEPTEMBER, 2016  at  6:05 P.M.  at

945 SECOND STREET for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of

Detailed budget information is available at  THE CITY CLERKS OFFICE-945 SECOND STREET

NOTICE OF HEARING  2017  Budget

BUDGET SUMMARY

taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of 2016 ad valorem tax.

and will be available at this hearing.

The "Proposed Budget 2017 Expenditures" and the "Amount of 2016 Ad Valorem Tax" establish

the maximum limits of the 2017 budget. The "Est Tax Rate" is subject to change

depending on the final assessed valuation.  Tax rates are expressed in mills.

2017 Budget 2017 Budget Form

PHILLIPSBURG CITY

Rate

Tax

Est

Valorem Tax

2016 Ad

Amount of

Expenditures

Proposed Budget 2017

Rate

Tax

Actual

Expenditures

Estimate of

Rate

Tax

Actual

Expenditures

Actual

 2016 2015

Fund

Prior Year Current Year

 347,242 1,895,474 28.569 1,313,069 29.036 1,027,419GENERAL  33.362

 52,041 69,820 4.999 57,831 5.006 62,982LIBRARY  5.000

 43,318 975,702 4.132 267,890 2.002 267,735BOND & INTEREST  4.162

 177,136 737,077 17.908 567,511 16.932 516,131EMPLOYEE BENEFIT  17.019

 20,817 193,231 1.999 33,294 2.002 300FIRE EQUIP CAP OUTLAY  2.000

 10,408 61,570 .999 5,149 1.001 150INDUSTRIAL DEVEL  1.000

 0 35,787 13,000 3,000SPECIAL PARKS & REC  .000

 0 544,692 758,000 223,422SPECIAL HIGHWAY  .000

 0 485,252 409,500 433,022SOLID WASTE  .000

 0 2,045,721 1,628,021 1,450,357WATER & SEWER  .000

 0 636,471 498,200 527,789AQUATIC CENTER  .000

 0 0 0 1,186EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND  .000

 0 0 0 491,924PARTLY SELF-FUNDED HEALT  .000

 0 0 0 0ENDOWMENT FUND  .000

 0 0 0 1,635,000REDEMPTION FUND  .000

 0 0 0 7,910METER DEPOSITS FUND  .000

 0 0 0 0AIRPORT GRANT FUND  .000

 6,648,327Totals

Less:  Transfers

Net Expenditures

Total Tax Levied

Assessed Valuation

 5,551,465  7,680,797

 5,765,837  4,894,765  7,125,776

 650,962  62.543

Outstanding Indebtedness, January 1, 

General Obligation Bonds

Revenue Bonds

No-Fund Warrants

Temporary Notes

Lease Purchase Principal

Other Debt

 2014  2015  2016

 2,192,194  4,725,820  4,400,000

Clerk

 58.606 55.979

Total

 1,795,000

 2,605,000

 0

 0

 0

 0

 185,000

 2,730,000

 0

 0

 0

 1,810,820

 205,000

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,987,194

 555,021

 595,321 563,466

 10,408,294 10,157,370 10,065,188

 656,700 882,490
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CITY OF PHILLIPSBURG 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

August 15, 2016 

  

 The Phillipsburg City Council met in regular session on August 15, 2016, 6:00 P.M., at 

the Phillipsburg City Office, 945 Second Street. 

 

CALL TO ORDER The meeting was called to order by Mayor Patrick Hewitt. 

 

ATTENDANCE PRESENT: Council members Donna Speake; Rod Innes; Pete Rogers; Travis Stites; 

Lynette Voorhees. 

 

ABSENT: Council member Mike James. 

 

ALSO PRESENT: Tim Driggs, Public Works Supervisor; Scott Sage, City Attorney; 

Jesse Rhea, reporter KKAN/KQMA; Kirby Ross, reporter Phillips County Review; 

Shawn Ellenberger; Ronald McCartney; Denis Miller, representing Mapes & Miller, 

LLC; Brenda Chance, City Clerk. 

 

MCCARTNEY Ronald McCartney requested a time extension concerning the vehicle notice he was 

HEARING served with.  It was the consensus of the Council to give McCartney a 30 day extension. 

 

 McCartney left the meeting. 

 

2017 BUDGET Denis Miller reviewed the 2017 budget drafts and budget laws with the Council.  Moved 

by Innes, seconded by Rogers, to publish the 2017 budget with a 5 mill increase.  Voting 

Aye: Speake; Voorhees; Innes; Rogers.  Opposed: Stites.  

 

 Miller left the meeting. 

 

MINUTES Moved by Stites, seconded by Voorhees, to approve the minutes of the August 1, 2016 

APPROVED  meetings as written.  Voting Aye: ALL.  Opposed:  NONE. 

 

APPROPRIATION Moved by Rogers, seconded by Speake, to approve an ordinance to pay the bills for the 

ORDINANCE month of August.  Voting Aye: ALL.  Opposed:  NONE.  Statutory majority having 

#1055-08-16A voted for this ordinance; the city clerk assigned it ordinance #1055-08-16A.   

 

CITY ATTORNEY It was the consensus of the Council for Sage to attend the annual city attorney’s 

conference. 

 

COURT CONF. Marlene Dugan will be attending the municipal court clerk fall conference. 

 

SIDEWALK Chance reported a property owner had asked if their brick sidewalk would be eligible for 

REPLACEMENT replacement using the sidewalk program.  It was the consensus of the Council the 

sidewalk would be eligible. 

 

STREET SEALING Driggs reported street sealing was to begin on Tuesday and reviewed the process with the 

Council. 

 



KLINK PROJECT Driggs reported 2
nd

 Street (Highway 183) had not been cored during project design and 

there was conflicting information concerning the material under the asphalt.  KDOT will 

be coring the street.  Depending on the outcome of the coring, a project change order may 

be required. 

 

COMM BLDG Driggs is reviewing the bids for the roof replacement and will provide the information at 

ROOF the next meeting. 

 

PUBLIC WORKS Driggs reported on the work done by the public works department. 

 

CODE Driggs reported there are structures that meet the dangerous structure ordinance located 

ENFORCEMENT at 400 3
rd

 Street, 260 H Street, 314 7
th

 Street, and 1287 3
rd

 Street. 

 

ARMORY Kansas Department of Health & Environment had inquired about property restrictions on 

the armory property concerning construction.  Driggs will follow up with this inquiry. 

 

AIRPORT Driggs presented an airport potential hangar layout plan recommended for approval by 

HANGAR the Airport Advisory Board.  It was the consensus of the Council to approve the airport 

LAYOUT potential hangar layout plan by Olsson Associates dated 08/08/16. 

 

HOPE  It was the consensus of the Council to purchase 107 chairs and 23 tables from the Hope 

FOUNDATION Foundation for $676. 

 

CEMETERY Spraying for bindweed has been completed.  Discussion was held concerning trees in the 

cemetery.  Mayor Hewitt asked the Cemetery Committee to provide a possible layout 

plan for planting of new trees and work with the Shade Tree Committee to determine the 

type of trees that should be planted for Council approval. 

 

WATER TOWER An inspection report for the water tower was reviewed. 

 

AWOS Repair parts for the AWOS at the airport have been ordered. 

 

MORSE DR Repairs to Morse Drive will be completed next spring after the water line ditch has 

settled. 

 

OFFICIAL Moved by Innes, seconded by Stites, to have the Advocate of Phillips County be the 

NEWSPAPER official newspaper of the city.  Voting Aye: ALL.  Opposed: NONE. 

 

EXECUTIVE Moved by Innes, seconded by Stites, to recess into executive session to discuss personnel 

SESSION issues of non-elected personnel until 7:06 p.m. with the City Council and Chance present.  

Voting Aye: ALL.  Opposed: NONE. 

 

 Ross, Rhea, Ellenberger, Sage, and Driggs left the meeting. 

 

ADJOURN Moved by Stites, seconded by Speake, to adjourn – time 7:06 P.M.  Voting Aye: ALL.  

Opposed:  NONE.  

 

   

Brenda L. Chance, City Clerk 





























 
 

 

 

Submission to the State of Kansas Setoff Program 

In the effort to continue to provide our clients and prospective clients the best 

service possible, the Collection Bureau of Kansas is proud to offer the ability to 

submit collection accounts to the Kansas Setoff Program on behalf of the client.  

Below are a few of the many different ways this can benefit you: 

 Only have to send information to one place one time. 

 No longer managing two collection processes (KS Setoff process and a 

collection agency process) 

 Increase collections by having the State Setoff and a Collection Agency that 

has collection lawyers on staff with the capability of providing legal 

collections simultaneously work the account. 

This program is designed to provide additional time to the staff of our 

clients/prospective clients by allowing them to focus on the daily operations and 

needs for the City/County/State instead of managing a collection process or 

multiple collection processes.  The Collection Bureau of Kansas will now manage 

the collection process for you! 

Help your community, team, and yourself by teaming up with CBK!!! 



























City Council Meeting 

September 2, 2016 

Important Items 

o Projects:    

 Street Sealing- update 

 

 Klink – Schedule update 

 

 Community Building  

 Roof –Bid Update 

 Improvements 

 

 Filter # 3 Rehab – Water plant 

Upcoming Training 

 

Upcoming/Performed Maintenance  

 

o Maintenance Crews 

o Water leak repairs (8th & H, Armory) 

o Water line replacement S 5th Street 

o Mowing  

o Code enforcement Mowing 

o Repairs to equipment at sewer plant 

o Work Orders-completed 

o Preparation for future projects. 

Other Items 

o Code Enforcement 

o New violations & discussion 

o KDHE investigation -update 

o Cemetery update 

o Aquatic Center Update 

o Old Pool Update 

o Planning Commission Meeting  9-21-16 

 

 

 

 



RESOLUTION NO. ______ 
 
 
RESOLUTION ADOPTING RENTAL RATES FOR THE PHILLIPSBURG, KANSAS COMMUNITY BUILDING. 
 
WHEREAS, the Code of the City of Phillipsburg, Kansas adopted on November 18, 2013, states all user 
charges, deposit fees, rules and regulations affecting the Community Building shall be set by policy of 
the Governing Body; 
 
WHEREAS, the Phillipsburg City Council deems it advisable to set fees for the rental of the Community 
Building Gym; 
 
WHEREAS, the HOPE Foundation is no longer operating the community building; 
 
WHEREAS, the Community Building Club Rooms and the second story of the Community Building are not 
in compliance with the American Disabilities Act; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF PHILLIPSBURG, KANSAS 
AS FOLLOWS: 
 
Section 1:  The Community Building Club Rooms and the second story of the Community Building will 
not be rented to the public. 
 
Section 2:  The following will be the rental rates: 
 
Community Building Gym - $_______ per hour to be paid in full to the City of Phillipsburg. 
 
Section 3:  This Resolution shall be in full force and effect September 1, 2016. 
 
ADOPTED by the Governing Body on September 6, 2016. 
 
 
 
(SEAL)       _______________________________________ 
       Patrick E. Hewitt, Mayor 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Brenda L. Chance, City Clerk 
 




